2 Industrial Ball Valves
3-Piece Full Port Ball Valves
Threaded Ends, 1/4” - 1/2”: 3000PSI (207 Bar) W.O.G.,
3/4”-1”: 2000PSI (138 Bar) W.O.G. Enclosed Bolt Type,
ISO 5211 Direct Actuator Mounting Pad
Features
• Strengthened construction fully complied with ASME/ANSI B16.34
secures 3000 psi/2000 psi working pressure rating.

19 Nut Lock AISI 304
20 O-Ring Viton
How To Order
PART # SIZE ØD L E H W ISO 5211
OPTIONAL
OVAL HANDLE
7520F4Y inch - ¼  ˝ 0.43 2.62 0.35 2.68 5.31 F03-F04 7520F4Y-OH
7520F6Y inch - 3⁄8˝ 0.49 2.62 0.35 2.68 5.31 F03-F04 7520F6Y-OH
7520F8Y inch - ½  ˝ 0.59 2.76 0.35 2.68 5.31 F03-F04 7520F8Y-OH
7520F12Y inch - ¾  ˝ 0.59 3.15 0.35 2.78 5.31 F03-F04 7520F12Y-OH
7520F16Y inch - 1˝ 1.00 3.54 0.43 3.50 6.50 F04-F05 7520F16Y-OH
1/4” ~1/2”
3/4” ~1”
TFM
4215 SEAT
PRESSURE TEMPERATURE RATINGS
SERVICE TEMPERATURE
W
O
RK
IN
G
 P
RE
SS
U
RE
-200 100 200 300 400 500 600 °F
(-29)(-13) (38) (93) (149) (204) (260) (206) (°C)
 (bar) Psig
 (248) 3600
 (207) 3000
 (138) 2000
 (69) 1000
 (55) 800
 (41) 600
 (28) 400
 (14) 200
  0
3                    Industrial Ball Valves
3-Piece Full Port Ball Valves
Gyrolok End Tube Fittings, 1/4” - 1/2”: 3000PSI (207 Bar)
W.O.G., 3/4”-1”: 2000PSI (138 Bar) W.O.G. Enclosed
Bolt Type, ISO 5211 Direct Actuator Mounting Pad
Features
• Strengthened construction fully complied with ASME/ANSI B16.34
secures 3000 psi/2000 psi working pressure rating.
• Fully encapsulated bolts are protected from the environment for
extended service life.
• Live-loaded packing gland design for self-adjustment of packing
compression.
• Equalized cavity pressure hole drilled in the stem slot of ball.
• Bottom-loaded blow-out proof stem.
• Pressure equalizing seats
• Basic design complies with ANSI B16.34.
• Tested according to API 598
• Gyrolok® Tube Fitting End Connections
• Part number and brand embossed on body
• Optional oval handle available (uninstalled)
Materials List
PARTS S- 7520G (X)Y
1 Body ASTM A351-CF8M/316
2 End Cap ASTM A351-CF8M/316
3 Ball ASTM A351-CF8M/316
4 Seat TFM4215
5 Gasket PTFE
6 Thrust Washer PTFE
7 Stem Packing Graphite
8 Gland AISI 304
9 Belleville Washer AISI 301
10 Stem ASTM A276-316
11 Packing Nut AISI 304
12 Spring Washer AISI 304